

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H150000247173)))



H150000247173ABC.

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:	Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6383	TALLA	15 J	ante per
From:	Account Name : JAM MARK LIMITED Account Number : I20000000112 Phone : (305)739-7758 Fax Number : (305)789-7799	ETARY OF	4N 30 P	ر الله الله الله الله الله الله الله الل
annual	email address for this business entity to be used for report mailings. Enter only one email address please.*	FURIDA	H 4: 50	

LLC AMND/RESTATE/CORRECT OR M/MG RESIGN FORT PARTNERS, LLC

\sim	2	AL	
U.	ä	200	
Cu J	AM 10: 00	TINIOR UP CUTEUR SUREAU OF CONFERENCE INFORMATION SERVI	
LUF	* Z	355	
RCD	15 JAN 30	- <u>.</u> .5	
L.L.J	2	2017	
\mathfrak{L}	5	ORIA ORIA	
	5		

10

Certificate of Status0Certified Copy1Page Count01Estimated Charge\$55.00

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

T. Busen KIAN 3 0 2015

1/30/2015 11:32:34 AM PAGE 3/003

Fax Server

P

Fax Server

(((H150000247173)))

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

FORT PARTNERS, LLC

Pursuant to the provisions of the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act, Chapter 605, Florida Statutes, FORT PARTNERS, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, (hereinafter, the "Company"), adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of I Organization:

FIRST: The Articles of Organization of FORT PARTNERS, LLC was filed on November 10, 2014 and assigned document number L14000174026.

SECOND: Article IV of the Company's Articles of Organization is serve by framended in its entirety to read as follows:

"ARTICLE IV. MANAGEMENT

The Company shall be conducted, carried on, and managed by at least one (1) Manager and is, therefore, a manager-managed limited liability company. The Manager shall also have the rights and responsibilities described in the Operating Agreement of the Company, if applicable. The name and address of each manager authorized to manage and control the Company are:

<u>Title</u> :	Name and Address:
MGR	North Bay US Capital Management, LLC
	176 NE 43rd Street
	Miami, Florida 33137"

THIRD: Except as expressly provided herein, all of the terms an provisions of the Articles of Organization shall remain in full force and effect and are hereby ratified and confirmed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this instrument on this 30th day of January, 2015.

/s/ William G McCullough

William G. McCullough, Authorized Representative of the Member

#34585186_v1

(((H150000247173)))